### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Lyndon Bridgwater	02/08/2010	
Scott R. Askew	03/11/2010	
Myron A. Diftler	03/11/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E Street, S.W.		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564124

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)483-6936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ī

Phone: 281-483-1013

Email: jsc-patentof@mail.nasa.gov Correspondent Name: JSC Office of Patent Counsel

Address Line 1: 2101 NASA Parkway

Address Line 2: Mailcode AL

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSC-24737-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt G. Hammerle

Total Attachments: 1

501116350

**PATENT REEL: 024065 FRAME: 0412** 

source=24737Exec430#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024065 FRAME: 0413



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention: ACTUATOR AND ELECTR	RONICS PACK	AGING FOR	EXTRINISC	HUMANOI	D HAND				
Inventor(s): Chris A. Ihrke, Lyndo David M. Reich.	on Bridgwat	er, Scott	R. Askew,	Myron A	. Diftler,				
NASA Case No.: MSC-24737-1 Appli	ication No.*:	12/564124	Filing I	Date*:	09/22/2009				
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;									
WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and A	Agreement is in	accordance w	ith 37 CFR Par	t 501; and					
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (har States Patent on the above-entitled invention.	ive) executed, or	າ the date(s) ir	ndicated below,	an applicat	ion for United				
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employn  1. Assign to the Government my (our) full an America, its territories and possessions, and my corresponding continuation or divisional application	nd exclusive righ (our) entire right	t in and to said t, title and inter	l invention with est in and to s	in the Unite aid applicati	d States of on, and any				
<ol> <li>Agree to grant to the Government my (our accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), including right amended. If the Government chooses not to file a country, in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), and nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in to purposes. The terms of such reservation will appoint invention.</li> </ol>	ts of priority und an application in id such rights wil the invention wit	er the Internat any foreign co If be subject to th power to gra	ional Convention ountry, I (we) methors the reservation ont licenses for	on of Paris ( nay request n to the Gov all governm	1883), as rights in that rernment of a nental				
<ol><li>Agree, at the expense of the Government, information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manne interest transferred by this Assignment and Agree</li></ol>	er with the Gove	any document rnment in orde	for, (b) to deliv r to allow the C	er any requ Government	ested to protect any				
*4. Authorize and request the attorneys of recabove when required	cord in the applic	ation to insert	the application	number an	d filing date				
above when equited	ف مد	1							
(Signature of thiventor)		<u>O\$   2010</u> Assignment Exe			4/2009				
				ate Applicatio	-				
Lyndon Bridgwater			No. 1533, Hou	iston, TX 7	7058 USA				
(Inventor's Typed Name)	Mailing Address)۔ د								
SIM STORE		3-11-20	010	08/2	6/2009				
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date	Assignment Exe	cuted) (Da	ite Applicatio					
Scott R. Askew	603 Harold S	treet, Houston	.TX 77006 L	SA					
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address	ร - Including Cou	intry)						
Myran A. Villa		3-11-2	010	09/0	1/2009				
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date	Assignment Exe		ite Application					
Myron A. Diftler	15002 Radwe	ll Court, Hous	ton, TX 7706	2 USA					
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address				***************************************				

 ${\bf NASA\ FORM\ 430}\ \ {\bf DEC\ 2000}\ \ {\bf PREVIOUS\ EDITIONS\ ARE\ OBSOLETE}.$ 

**RECORDED: 03/11/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024065 FRAME: 0414